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RESOLUTION NO 5, 2022 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS
DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND
AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING
THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR 

Village Council 
Rev. Code, Secs. 5705.34 

The Council of the Village of St. Bernard, Hamilton County, Ohio, met on 
the 22th day of September, 2022, at the office of Council Chambers with the

following members present: 
=D=o=n=al=d--=T=--=o-=b=er=gt=e'-------- Kurt Brickweg 
P=c..-=at:..::..ty._H=au=s=fi=el=d'------- Chris Schildmeyer 
C� =in=d=i=Be� �d=in"'"g=ha� u�s�--- Ray Culbertson 
Robert Culbertson 

DJY.To� moved the adoption of the following Resolution: 
WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has 

previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing 
January I 5\ 2023; and 

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio has 
certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County
Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council and what part
thereof is without, and what part within the ten-mill limitation; therefore be it 

RESOLVED, By the Council of the Village of St. Bernard, Hamilton 
County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget

Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it
further 

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said
Village the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill 
limitation as follows: Schedule A and Schedule B attached; and be it further 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be, and is hereby directed to
certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of Hamilton County. 

ms. :tla,os�\d seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon 
its adoption the vote resulted as follows: 
Donald Tobergte ✓ Kurt Brickweg 
Patty Hausfeld ✓ Chris Schildmeyer 
Cindi Bedinghaus AbsaJ:r Ray Culbertson 
Robert Culbertson ✓ 
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! certify this to be a true copy 
ent 

Adopted the �=2�2n=d=-______day of Septemb�er=------' 2022 

Attest: 

•7 President of Council 

CERTIFICATE TO COPY 
ORIGINAL ON FILE 

THE STATE OF OHIO, HAMILTON COUNTY, 

I, Caroline Stegman, Clerk of the Council of the Village of St. Bernard, 
within and for said County, and in whose custody the files and records of said 
Council are required by the laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify 
that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original Resolution No. 5, 2022 
now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original 
document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof. 

1. A copy of this resolution must be certified to the County Auditor by September 22, 2022 or at such later date as may be 
approved by the Board of Tax Appeals. 

Receipt Adopted Se:pk.nzktby'221rJ2022 

c�:cfi'� 

Filed 3e.+>km btv,2-2h{f , 2022 

Dusty Rhodes, Hamilton County Auditor 

by: Deputy 

· of 

Date: 
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SCHEDULE A 

SUMMARY OF TliE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY TliE BUDGET COMMISSION 
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES 

Amount to be Tangible P .P. County Auditor's Estimate of the 
Tax Rate to be Levied GrossDerived from & P.U.P.P. 

GENERAL FUND 
BOND 
POLICE PENSION 
FIRE PENSION 
X6 
XS 
X4 

X2 

X1 
NEW 
TOTAL 

Amount Approved 
by Budget Com-
mission Inside 
10M Limitation 

333,776 
0 

27,210 
27,210 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

388,196 

Authorized on: 

!POLICE PENSION 
Authorized on: 

August 4, 2020 

TOTAL 

Prooosed 
TOTAL 

!FIRE PENSION 
Authorized on: 

Election Date 
TOTAL 

IX6 
Authorized on: 

Enter Date of Election 
TOTAL 

IXS 
Authorized on: 

Enter Date of Election 
TOTAL 

VILLAGE OF ST. BERNARD I 

Levies Oulside 
10M Limitation 

529,703 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

529,703 

State 
Reimbursements 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Levy 
Proceeds 

863,479 
0 

27,210 
27,210 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

917.899 

Inside TOTAL 

7.00 3.68 10.68 
0,00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.30 0.30 
0.00 0.30 0.30 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
7.00 4.28 11.28 

Outside 

SCHEDULE B 
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES 

!CURRENT EXPENSE LEVIES PERIOD OF TIME Mills Fiscal Year I I I I 
5 Years 7.00 

0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 

529,703 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

I 7.00 I I 529,703 

0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

I 0.00 I I 0 

0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 

0.00 0I I I 

0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.00 0I l I 

0 0.00 0 
0 0.00 0 
0 0.00 0 
0 0.00 0 
0 0.00 0 
0 0.00 0 
0 0.00 0 
0 0.00 0 
0 0.00 0 

I 0,00 I I 0 
Sep!ember 20 2022 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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