RESOLUTION NO 5, 2022

a grade t

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

Village Council

Rev. Code, Secs. 5705.34

The Council of the Village of St. Bernard, Hamilton County, Ohio, met on the 22th day of September, 2022, at the office of Council Chambers with the following members present:

Donald Tobergte Kurt Brickweg

Patty Hausfeld Chris Schildmeyer

Cindi Bedir	nghaus	Ray Culbertson	
Robert Cul	bertson	-	
Mr. To	obergte_m	oved the adoption of the	following Resolution:
	l a Tax Budget for	accordance with the pro- the next succeeding fis	
certified its action Auditor of the rate	thereon to this Co of each tax neces	ommission of Hamilton of Uncil together with an esary to be levied by this hin the ten-mill limitation.	stimate by the County Council and what part
County, Ohio, that	the amounts and	l of the Village of St. Borates, as determined by and the same are hereby	the Budget
Village the rate of	each tax necessar	and is hereby levied on t y to be levied within and and Schedule B attached;	d without the ten mill
		of this Council be, and he County Auditor of H	
MS. Haussits adoption the vo		ed the Resolution and thows:	e roll being called upon
Donald Tobergte	\checkmark	Kurt Brickweg	
Patty Hausfeld		Chris Schildmeyer	
Cindi Bedinghaus	Absent	Ray Culbertson	
Robert Culbertson	\checkmark		



Adopted the 22nd		day of September	, 2022
Attest:		Stue Asbach President of Cou	/
1	(9222)	President of Cot	ıncıı
Cara	Cof Council		
	C	ERTIFICATE TO COPY	
		ORIGINAL ON FILE	
	-		
THE STATE	OF OHIO, HA	AMILTON COUNTY,	
Council are re that the foregonow on file, the document, and	quired by the labing is taken and the foregoing	nd in whose custody the files and rews of the State of Ohio to be kept, of copied from the original Resolution has been compared by me with sais a true and correct copy thereof. The state of Ohio to be kept, of the copied from the original Resolution has been compared by me with sais a true and correct copy thereof. The state of Ohio to be kept, of the copied from the original Resolution has been compared by me with sais a true and correct copy thereof.	lo hereby certify on No. 5, 2022
		Clerk of Counc	X
1. A copy of this res	olution must be certified	d to the County Auditor by September 22, 2022 or at	such later date as may be
approved by the Boa	rd of Tax Appeals.		
Receip	ot Adopte	d September 22in 2022	
	Clerk o	Male High of Council	
	Filed_(September, 22nd, 2022	
	Dusty l	Rhodes, Hamilton County Auditor	
	by: De	eputy	

I certify this to be a true copy of the original document

Date: 122/2022

Signature: Augustus

Clerk of Council, St. Bernard, Objo

SCHEDULE A SUMMARY OF THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

	Amount Approved by Budget Com-	Amount to be Derived from	Tangible P.P. & P.U.P.P.	Gross	Co	ounty Auditor's Estimate Tax Rate to be Lev	
	mission Inside 10M Limitation	Levies Outside 10M Limitation	State Reimbursements	Levy Proceeds	Outside	Inside	TOTAL
GENERAL FUND	333,776	529,703	0	863,479	7.00	3.68	10,68
BOND	0	l o	0	0	0,00	0.00	0.00
POLICE PENSION	27,210	ol	0	27,210	0.00	0.30	0.30
FIRE PENSION	27,210		0	27,210	0.00	0.30	0.30
X6	0	l ol	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
X5	0	l ol	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
X4	0	l ol	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
X3	0	o	0	0	0,00	0.00	0.00
X2	0	o	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
X1	0	* O	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
NEW	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL	388,196	529,703	0	917,899	7,00	4,28	11.28

	SCHEDULE B		
LF	VIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION EXCLUSIVE	OF DERT I EVIES	

CURRENT EXPENSE	E LEVIES	PERIOD OF TIME	Mills	Fiscal Year
Authorized on:	August 4, 2020	5 Years	7.00	529,70
		0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	1 1	Ō	0.00	
		0	0.00	
		Ŏ	0.00	
	1	0	0.00	
	1			
	1 1	0	0.00	
	J	0	0.00	
	TOTAL		7.00	529,70
OLICE PENSION				
uthorized on:		0	0.00	
	1	0	0.00	
	1	0	0.00	
	1	0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	1 4	0	0.00	
	Proposed	Ö	0.00	
	TOTAL		0.00	
IRE PENSION	TOTAL		0.00	
uthorized on:	_	0	0,00	
dillonzed on.	1 1			
	1	0	0.00	
	1	0	0.00	
	1	0	0.00	
	I I	0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	Election Date	0	0.00	
	TOTAL		0.00	
(6				
uthorized on:		0	0,00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	1 1	l ő		
	I I	-	0.00	
	1	0	0.00	
	1 1	0	00,0	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0,00	
	Enter Date of Election	0	0.00	
	TOTAL		0.00	
35				
uthorized on:		0	0.00	
		0	0.00	
			0.00	
	1 1		0.00	
		0		
	1		0.00	
		0	0.00	
		0	0.00	
	1 1	0	0.00	
	Enter Date of Election	0	0.00	
	Enter Date of Election TOTAL	U	0,00	

